

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 90/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2008 in AS No.157/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

S.BABU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S J.K.INDUSTRIES LTD. Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 12/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.  
Mr. N. Giresk Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on the special leave petition as also  
on the application for condonation of delay.

In the meantime, there will be an ad interim  
order staying the operation of the impugned order of the  
High Court remanding the suit to the Additional District &  
Sessions Judge, in connection with O.S. No.21 of 2005.  
There will be stay of further proceedings in the said suit as  
well.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master