

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).977/2009

S.BABU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S J.K.INDUSTRIES LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Sufficient time has been granted to the respondent to file counter affidavit hence no further time can be granted for the same.

Place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per Rule.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar