

ITEM NO.204

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).977/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2008 in AS No.157/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

S.BABU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S J.K.INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and  
office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date: 06/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.  
Mr. B. Raghunath, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

The order of dismissal of this case and the order passed by the  
High Court will not come in the way of the parties to adduce  
additional evidence.

[RAJNI MUKHI]  
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER